## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLIC 11/1623	CATION NUMBE	R
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΛTA					
Name		Execution Date		1		
Masaaki KAWAHASHI		2005-08-10				
Tamotsu FUJIOKA		2005-08-10				
Mohammed Anwar HOSSAIN		2005-08-10				
Masayuki SAITO		2005-08-10		]		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT						Postal
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Code
Anest Iwata	3176, Shinyoshida-cho,			Yokohama-shi	JAPAN	
Corporation	Kohoku-ku		Kanagawa			
CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 5155587 Correspondence will be s When the customer numl official record on file at the CUSTOMER NUMBER:	790 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provide ne USPTO.				correspondence data	a from the
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Timothy J. Zarley			
DATE SIGNED:			2005-09-08			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment1.tif source=Assignment2.tif source=Assignment3.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Anest Iwata Corporation a Japanese corporation, having an address of 3176, Shinyoshida-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the \_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_\_\_, entitled \_\_\_\_\_ "ACOUSTIC FLUID MACHINE" and in said application any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Anest Iwata Corporation

thereof.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary PATENT REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0232

oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and the filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

M. Kawaherki By: Massalt KAWAWASHT

By: Masaaki KAWAHASH

Dated: August 10 , 200 5

PATENT REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0233

By: Tamotsu FUJLØKA

Dated: <u>August 10</u>,200<u>5</u>

By: Mohammed Anwar HOSSAIN

Dated: <u>August</u> 10 \_\_\_\_\_, 200\_5

M. Saito By: Masayuki SAITO

Dated: \_\_\_\_Augusg 10 \_,200<u>5</u>

> PATENT REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0234

**RECORDED: 09/08/2005**